
To. the woman: Sandra Kurt; sometimes acting as court clerk:
Summit County Common Pleas Court
205 S. High St
Akron OH 44308-1662

From. joseph edward of the house of senk

78 beech street
Northfield village, ohio
the united states of america

re: case# CR-20 20-10-2863

Dated: May 1.t. 2023
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notice of withdrawal of appearance as agent

i, a man: herebywithdraws any and all appearances in the representative capacity as agent
for the business organization known as "JOSEPH EDWARD SENI( joseph edward senk" see
Exhibit A attached 

-subject 
to my receipt of your written, verifiable claim and proof of claim to

the contrary-all within three days.

STATE OF OHIO, INC

the man: richard brownley,
STATE OF OHIO, INC

/'4A 
AL

who sometimes acts as assistant attorney general of the

All Rights R

Seai
man. joseph edward;

Notice of Service of Process

thereby certiry that true and correct copy of the foregoing by Summit Clerk of Courts E-
Filing System:

tlre_woman: sally sme2er montell., sometimes acts as prosecutor for the STATE OF OHIO,
INC and Agent foTATTORENY GENERAL OF STATE OF OHIO, 30 E. Broad St., Cotumbus
Ohio

the man: kenneth h egbert, junior, sometimes act as assistant attorney general of the

this day of may 1. A.D. 2023
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CERTIFICATE OF RESIGNATION

From: joseph edward senk,
78 beech avenue,
northfield village
The State of Ohio
The United States ofAmerica

To: Frank LaRose, Secretary of State, STATE OF OHIO CORPORATION
DIVISION/BUSI N ESSENTITI ES
22 NORTH FOURTH STREET, 16TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

Registration number: RB 772 240 ' 63 US

re: Resignation as registered agent for an Ohio Business Entity

Greetings: Mr. LaRose:

This Certificate of Resignation and Claim of Right is presented for filing and shall
constitute a public deed record presented forfiling.

Whereas certain facts have become known, specifically and particularly the creation of
a Registered Organization having the name JOSEPH EDWARD SENK and evidence by
the Mark, Token, Proof called a Certificate of Live Birth, being a public record showing the
organization was organized, showing itexists, and, Whereas the legal name of tha:
registered organization, a state agency, is styled JOSEPH EDWARD SENK and,
Whereas said Facts have caused some agents to believe a legal impossibility, and,
Whereas I do not wish to operate any state or government agency, foreign or domestic, I

hereby resign from any real or presumed state or government agency or organizdion,
and will no longer accept service of process, demands or notices addressed to said
organization, as registered agent. I hereby resign from the capacity of registered agent and
now assume the man, office, and capacity of general executor of the estate of the ag=ncy
until persons claiming an interest in the organization or the estate thereof, make
themselves known.

Any and all real or presumed Power of Attorney Claimed by any government officer
agent, or employee either state orfederal is hereby revoked, rescinded, and made VoLl.
Any state orfederal officer, agent oremployee shall not conduct the affairs of the
Organization; i.e.; JOSEPH EDWARD SENK, withoutthe expressed written Consert
of the General Executor of the Estate effective this day.

i: joseph edward; hereby authorize, warrant, and demand that all business and
transactions being done within the STATE OF OHIO, and using the legal name #tegal
entity identifiers associated with the registered organization; i.e.; JOSEPH EDWARD
SENK cease.Any and all persons under your office are hereby given notice: no office,
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SEtttteease. Any and all persons under your office are hereby glven notice: no office,
officer, agency, or agent shall, in any way, operate or conduct any affairs of the
organization; i.e.; JOSEPH EDWARD SENK without the expressed written consent of
the acting General Executor as of this day.

I am also requesting a full accounting of the organizational accounts to determire the
condition and solvency of the organization. Please forward to the executor's office a
ceftified copy of any accounts known by your office or other agencies, or in your
possession, including any and all funds, trusts, UCC finance statements, liens,
encumbrances, and judgments, etc., concerning the organization. This is a legal request
for an accounting of the organization.

To Clarify: i, the man: joseph edward senk; hereby resign the position of registered
agent and discontinue any and all registered offices. lf there are any questions o--debts
owed by the organization, please send all proof of claim and evidence of debt to the
chief executive office of the organization, for payment, setoff, discfrarge"p,r settlenrent,
or othenruise provided by law. Executed by my hand and r"ri tniffiWaay of fte
forth month of the year of our Lord two thousand twenty three on the soil of sumrnit
county, The state of ohio, The United states of America.
The State of Ohio.
The United States of America

by:
i: manl
capacity;

clo 78 Beech Avenue
Northfield Village
The State of Ohio
The United States of America

mail location: joseph edward
clo 78 Beech Avenue
Norlhfield Village
The State of Ohio
The United States of America

seal

2 of 2
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Affidavit of Mailing

The Declaration of lndependence, A.D. 1776 )
The Articles of Confederation, A.D. 1777 ) ss.
Summit county, A.D. 1807 )

I am over 18 years of age and not a pafty to the within action. My mailing location is:

david ronald roberts :

33 10t, street southeast
Massillon, Ohio

On the 28th day of April, A:D.2023, i mailed one original of the following:

"Certificate of Resignation" as Registered Agent for the Business Entity known
as JOSEPH EDWARD SENK"

a total of 2 pages mailed herewith, by United States Postal Serviced Reglstered
Mail No, RB 772 240 163 US, in a sealed envelope with postage pre-paid;
properly addressed to Frank LaRosa as follows:

Frank LaRose, Secretary of State, STATE OF OHIO CORPORATION
DIVIS!ON/BUSI N ESSENTITI ES
22 NORTH FOURTH STREET, 16TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

1,,$M$!ff.bysolemnlyswear,.,deClare,.andstate,underpenaltyofperjuryunder
the, laws of The United States of America, that the foregoing is true, correct, and complete
and that this Affidavit of Mailing is executed Apri! 27{h, A.D .202.3, at Summit County,
The State of Ohio.

ny'. i Lr{*ra*# rrw /.*r{s ^
david ronald roberts

fu{r*AD2o23 j&,
C,Wlr*AD 2023 p,+ 0L Ello^r

ffiJr*AD2o2B W*'w
ln tre afidavitof mailing, 'The United States of America" means the collectrve of the States united by and undeithe

unanimous Dedaratlon of the thirteen united States Independenm of Amenca of July4h , A.D.1776, and laterthe Alicles of

Confederation, 1 5h of November A.D. 1777, numbering 50 at present,
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PS Form pt Copy 1 -

$15.25

Return Receipt $3.35
Tracking #:

9590 9402 6829 7074.4970 07Tot,al $20. 10

Grand Total:

I+

12:38 PFl

ProCuct Qtv Uni t
Prl ce

Pni ce

First-Class l'1ai 
'10 

1

Larrge Envelope
Columbus, 0H 43275
trJeisht: 0 Ib 1,30 oz
Esti mated Del i very Date

Tue'05/02/2A23
Resistered l'lai I0

Amount: $0.00
Tnacki nQ #:

R8772240163US

$1 .50

$20.10
Customer

April 2015. psN 75go-02-ooo-90s1 (See lnformation on Reverse)''-"' F;'d6mliiii; idtiv-ervliiormation, visit our websitd at #iw.;;i;'.;om @ - --_J Cash $20,10

Iext your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Standard Message

and Data rates ntay apply. You tttay also
vi si t ttlri\1il. usps, conr USPS Tracki ng or cal i

7-800-222,1811,

Due to the secuni ty of Regi stered
lvlai I , an additional 3-10 del iveny days

shoul d be added to the expected
del 'lvery date pnovided.

Mexi mum Indemni ty amount for Regi stored
tttail is $50,000.

Save this receipt as evidence of
insurance, For lnformation on fi l irrg arr

i nsurance cl ai m go to
https : / /www. usps. com/hel p/cl ai ms. htm

or cal I 1-800-222-781t

Previ ew your l'lai I

Track your packages
Sisn up for FREE @

https : / / 1 nf orneddel i veny. usps . conl

Al I sales final on stamps and postage.
llefunds for guaranteed services onlr,

Thank you for youn busin6ss.

Tell us about your expenience.
G,r to: https: //postal expeni enc6. com,/pos

or scan this code wjth your mobile device,

ffi
or cal I 1-800"410-7420.

fry
NORIHTIELD

IO37] VALLEY VIEII RD

|',IACEDONIA, C,H 44056-9998
(800) 275-8777

04/29/2A23

Date Stamp



*Ai\i:iit,*, iUfiI"

?033 HfiY - I fil{ l0: I s

;*iri,ui;i rijiliiII'
rlf [f;,}{ *i illlt l,qTS

To: the woman. Sandra Kurt; sometimes acting as court clerk:
Summit County Common PIeas Court
205 S. High St
Akron OH 44308- 1662

From: joseph edward of the house of senk

78 beech street
Northfield village, ohio
the united states of america

re: case# CR-2020-10-2863

Dated: May 1st, 2023

notice of non-representative capacity

i, a man hereby appears by special appearance in a non-representative capacity as a
third party intervenor-subject to my receipt of your written verifiable claim and proof of

claim to the contrary-all within three days.

All Rights Reserve

Seal

Notice of Service of Process

i hereby certiff that true and correct copy of the foregoing by Summ it Clerk of Cou rts E-
Filing System:

the woman: sally smeEer montell., sometimes acts as prosecutor for the STATE OF OHIO,
INC and Agent foTATTORENY GENERAL OF STATE OF OHIO, 30 E. Broad St., Columbus
Ohio

the man: kenneth h egbert, junior, sometimes act as assistant attorney general of the
STATE OF OHIO, lNC

the man: richard brownley, who sometimes acts as assistant attorney general of the
STATE OF OH!O, INC

this dav of may 1. A.D. 2023

I of ?



f.greby certifrT that true and correct copy of the foregoing by Summit Clerk of Courts E-
Filing System:

|f,.1*o[?n: sally smeEermontell., sometimes acts as prosecutor for the STATE OF OH!O,
INC and Agent foTATTORENY GENEML OF STATE OF OHIO, 30 E. Broad St., Cotumbus
Ohio

the man: kenneth h egbert, junior, sometimes act as assistant attorney general of the
STATE OF OHIO, INC

the man: richard br.gyv1ley, who sometimes acts as assistant attorney general of the
STATE OF OHIO, INC

this dav of may 1, A.D. 2023
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To:the woman: Sandra Kurt; sometimes acting as coud clerk:
Summit County Common Pleas Court
205 S. High St
Akron OH 44308-1662

From: joseph edward of the house of senk

78 beech street
Northfield village, ohio
the united states of america

re: case# CR-2020-10-2863

Dated: Mav 1st. 2023

See Other Side for Holograph

Notice of Service of Process

notice of waiver

from the beginning, with our Father God as my witness, i, richard, a
true man of our Father God, acknowledge al! blessings given by our
Father God; repent all transgressions against our Father God, and
waive all claims without our Father God.

attestor

I of ?



NOTICE OF MISTAKE BYAFF'IDAVIT

To: Clerk, Summit County Common Pleas Court, Case # CR-2020-10-2863

From: joseph, family of senk, acting in his private, non-representativ e capacity without the
United States

The Declaration of Independence, 4 Iuly,A.D. 1776
The United States of America, 15 November, AD. 1777
The State of Ohio, I March, A. D. 1803 ss.

The County of Summit, 3 March, A.D. 1840

i, the flesh and blood man of the race of the Second/LastAdam, a life-giving spirit slowed down
to visibility (1 Corinth. 15:45, KJVA.D. 1611), *joseph" of the family senk, being first duly
sworn according to the Laws of The United States ofAmerica, having reached the age of
majority, having first-hand knowledge of the facts herein, i bind my Conscience to tell the
complete truth by my own knowledge, belief and memory in Affidavit form with the Sole
Purpose and Intent and no other-- to Establish Material Facts and to Settle any question, past
present or future--do say and shall say in open court, the following:

f . i, a man: known by -y proper name as joseph of the family senk, and i am authorized to
use the name JOSEPH EDWARD SENK, who is a person created by the State of Ohio; andlor
the federal government. i am not JOSEPH EDWARD SENK. i am only authorized to USE that
person/name/business organization/state agencyltrust/estate but not authorizedto claim it as my
own, nor to claim that i am JOSEPH EDWARD SENK. The date of birth of that
person/name/business organization/trust /estate/state agency is 4-11-1958. As authorized
representativelagent for said person/name/business organizatiory'state agency/trust/estate, i have
fulfilled my fiduciary duty by resigning as registered agent to said person/name/business
organization/state agencyltrust/estate known as JOSEPH EDWARD SENK to the
PzuNCIPAL(S) as best as i can determine at this point in time. i am not surety for said
persorVname/business organization/state agencyltrust/estate known as JOSEPH EDWARD
SENK and i do not consent to act as surety for said person/name/business organization/state
agencyltrust/estate JOSEPH EDWARD SENK. i do not give my consent to be recognizedas,
called by, or answer to the name JOSEPH EDWARD SENK.

2. i: have, inthe past, as a mistake of law and fact, identified myself as JOSEPH EDWARD
SENK, it was a mistake of law and fact, for which i ask for forgiveness. Can i be forgiven? i
hereby confess to be a legal idiot; i.e.; not understanding legal terms, legal definitions, and the
legal context of these proceedings.

3. FurtherAffiant Saith Not; Executed on the soil of Summit county atlarge this first day of
the fifth month of the year of our Lord two thousand twenty three by my hand and seal: i veriff
that the foregoing in true and correct under penalty of perjury under the laws of The United
States ofAmerica:

1"of2



ily of senk, signed in my non-representative capacity

Service of Process

i hereby certifu that i e-filed the above document to:

the woman: sally smetzer montell., sometimes acts as prosecutor for the STA|E OF OHIO, INC
and Agent for ATTORENY GENERAL OF STA|E OF OHIO, 30 E. Broad St., Columbus Ohio

the man: kenneth h egbert, junior, sometimes act as assistantattorney general of the STAIE OF
OHIO, INC

the man: richard brownley, who sometimes acts as assistant attorney general of the STAIE OF
OHIO, INC

this lst day of the fifth month of the Year of Our Lord two thousand twenty three.

joseph, acting in his private capacrty without the United States
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